Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post Graduate College Kapkote (Bageshwar)

Filled Feedback Forms of all stake holders both offline and online

Offline Feedback forms filled by students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents- Session 2018-2019

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote

Student Feedback Form ion 2018-2019

This questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards
curriculum, learning and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept
confidential and will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the studies.

Name /‘/(;cym'_) }(ng Father Namekumo(am G‘N\gh Date: |- |3-20\4

Course B.A. Semester

Keamga
- 1%t /3™ /5t semester
\

1. Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/ﬂ?ﬂ!ﬂﬂﬁ
TasHH GRT WA UreashH faar T

To a great extent/ HTH! §& TH Somewhat / U §% 0@
Moderate/ H&IH _ Very little/ ¥§d &0
(o2
2. Was the entire syllabus is completed in time /34T QX1 UTSashH THY W R B mn
To a great extent/ HTH & AP Somewhat / O ¥X &
Moderate/ HE&H Very little/ L]
- ry little/ TEA

3 The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ UTauemH wriftve §
3R ST JI T BRI P Tl 8

To a great extent/ HTH! B& @ Somewhat / T §% a8
Moderate/ H&AH Very little/ ¥gd &1

4- The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ UTSUHH B
YT ISR &F7elT 1 GGT & forg fwme fasan mar &7

To a great extent/ P! §% @ _ Somewhat / U §% 0@
N~

Moderate/ H&H Very little/ ¥§d &5
5- Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-

content etc. are used by most of the teachers while teaching/ﬁwmm
TR, UTeR @i PR, 39-wETe, Heet-wifea, §-dee sife B Sudn bty
g Riefor & GRA Fd &

To a great extent/ HTH B TP Somewhat / U §% a®

Moderate/ HEIH - Very little/ ¥ &%
v

6. The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the

student/fR1ef® BT & T AT ey F Ry ST 31 Anfes Ba &

To a great extent/ HTH! BG 6\33/ Somewhat / $8 §¢ a®
Moderate/qﬂa/ Very little/ ¥gd &H

7- The internal- assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased/3fia®
i SR Feaie ufshar freger ok e &

To a great extent/ HTHI 8G db Somewhat / $ ¥ d®
Moderate/ Hiﬂ'\ly Very little/ ¥gd &8

8. The teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular
activities/RI&fe BT P TIGAGR, T5-UIGTHH AR F 411 A F Riw Neafea s
g

T
0 a great extent/ HTH! &G Fﬁ?/ Somewhat / TO ¥ a@

Moderate/ H&qH Very little/ Igd 1

9. The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the
subject/area of knowledge. /R1&i® BT &1 I & fawy / &7 F A R I F
3UST T B

\Yes &/ No &l

10.Any other suggestion to improve quality of education in college

weifdeer 7 fRign @ qora § guR & R B 3= ggma

I‘f:aszcu Kete nga



@

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Parent Feedback Form
Session 2018-2019
Parent Name- T AT ~feig e a1 Student Name- TTo1 3T e v1]
Course  @le Fo

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day

39 gl d Trad § b Ferfaaraa & 3w fbar o aTe Treas™ o & oReval & fow
NI 82

1- 100% \2/-75% 3-50% 4-25%
Q2- How far do think that the course makes stud ployabl
39 Fel aF Wad § K qg B omE #@ AR F Ay gawar 32

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%

Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.

3T Fgl dh Had § B oremEmE F e Sl 3R shae B #F ge st B
1- 100% 2-75% \3}% 4-25%

Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college

AT Bt gfaumsit ok wurd fRren & 3y fbe Tqp 22
1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50 4-25%

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community

31T HgT T WA ¢ B Fost AR & ARSI F derer &ar §
1- 100% 2-75 3-50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3eg o

Y e
rw,a‘f{)%z‘ hR 1)



i

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Teachers Feedback Form
Session 2018-2019

S
Name: S\b EBN\ "
Subject: " 33 A
Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of
day?
aTT gl T Wraa & fp AT 1 ureusmy 7o F Sl & g WiE 82

1- 100% 2- 759&/ 3-50% 4-25%

Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable
3T Fg aF WES § B a5 F ol B AR F AT Fawar 2
1- 100% 2-75% 3- SOV 4-25%
Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life
skills?
1T FE o wEd § B weaEa F 9 st AR shaw P # FEE e ¥

1- 100% 2-75% & 509&/ 4-25%

Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college?
TeTReTer @ gl ok wuté Rivew & sy fra wge ¥

1- 100% 2- 7SV 3-50% 4-25%
Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of
community?
3T Fgl 7% WA § B Foe WA & GHTSE S # A 4 §

1- 100% 2- 75%\/ 3-50% 4-25%
Q6- Are aims and objectives of curriculum well defined?
AT ISAFA F FET AR e Il avg ¥ RemRa ¥

1- 100% 2- 759&_/ 3-50% 4-25%

Q7- Do teachers get adequate time for the completion of syllabus during semester?
w1 R B R & N eaEA [ AW & e sy wea e

1- 100% 2- 75%\/ 3-50% 4-25%

Q8- Is curriculum suitable for both slow and fast learners?
mmmmmwmammwasmmp

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 505\6/ 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3/=g &Td

A" a*

Signature



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Alumni Feedback Form, Session 2018-2019

Name- mdh:ﬁ”‘ NQRQE\

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day

31U H5T dP Trad ¢ [ Aeifaaray & U= fhar Sim ara ureusy ol 31 sRexdl & g
Ui &2
1- 100% iﬁ% 3- 50% 4- 25%

Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable
39 Fgl IF g & F Ig P oEl F AR F AT FA9rar 82

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%
L

Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.
T gl ah drad § B aregsa F 9ay See AR shaer ke F gem sher g

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50% 4-25%
\—

Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college

HeTfaeerd S glaursft iR wuie Ren § 3y fra Iqy 82

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4- 25%
L/O

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community
mﬁfﬁmﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁﬁam*mﬁﬁ:mﬁmaﬂr%

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50% 4-25%

\/

Any Suggestion/3=d {#Td

)@(,

Signature

A (V&
g
w0 % foe Rl
TI0ET0 HeIEeed, FIhie

FATE- ATTYER, fUA-263642



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote

jent Feedback Form ion 2019-2020

This questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards
curriculum, learning and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept
confidential and will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the studies

wdsy Singh B i, togd sy Su :
Name Bhypendsg 'S"}j“ Jany Father Namertx Hogad singh S Date: 18(12. | 2019
Course B.A. Semester ;}}' /3™ /5" semester

1.Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/T T Eagcy

TISAHH GIRT U UIsashH

To a great extent/ FTH & d& Moderate/ le’ﬂ\//

Very little/ §gd &H Not at all/ faregret *ft 1Y

2. Was the entire syllabus is completed in time /&1 Q1 UISUHH THI W R B TR
To a great extent/ BT B& 3;3/ Moderate/ H&IH

Very little/ Sgd &1 Not at all/ fiee #ft &1

3 The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ UTashH TR &
SR STTHT I T I &1 FGIell @

To a great extent/ TH! 6 ?Iiﬁ// Moderate/ HEIH

Very little/ §gd &4 Not at all/ fega +ft 181

4- The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ YTEuHH B
ST AR &1 Y agr & forg fewg fan mar &2

To a great extent/ HTH! 8¢ 6 Moderate/ HEIH
Very little/ S§d TH, Not at all/ fegar *ft el

5- Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-
content etc. are used by most of the teachers while teaching/aﬂ?_{ﬁﬁ Regor wErRIS
TR, TR @e SO, Ae-3iare, Heel-Mifsar, §-a@e srfe B Iud s
e g0 & R & ¢

To a great extent/ TP §G a\ﬁ/ Moderate/ HETH

Very little/ §§d &H Not at all/ faregper +ft et

Offline Feedback forms filled by students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents 2019-2020

6. The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the

studenﬂ&%@ﬁ%mmm%mmﬂmmm%

To a great extent/ HTH! §& ﬁ\$/ Moderate/ HegH
Very little/ 9gd &1 Not at all/ fregpet +ft 7Y
7- The internal- assessment and ev. i is fai

f ) aluation process is fair and unbiased/3fidR&
Hedich SR i ufshar Froer o free 3
To a great extent/ HTH! 8 w_ Moderate/ HEIH
Very little/ §gd &1 Not at all/ faeger 1ft 7t

8.Th icii
e teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular

%cnvmes/ﬁma; B I UISAR, We-UISTsH TR F um o & fore drenfed e

To a great extent/ &P}
BQ 33,,/ Moderate/ AegH

Very little/ Sgd &1
Not at all/ feger ot 7Y
9. The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the

bi 4 .
su Jectq/_a@r;fagf knowledge. /Rigia BT &) 317 F fawy / &3 B TdTaw fasr & ey e}

To a great extent/ HTHI G H\Tﬁ/ Moderate/ HeIH
e

Very little/ 9gd &H Not at all/ faege oft 7Y

10.Any other suggestion to improve quality of education in college

*%M“M/

"



o

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote

Name: BY !3 C ’7’\’14_%

QI- oy
day?/zm

-1
Q2- Hoy
& o

Q3- 110y

skills?/=

Q4- 1l
i mfon

Q5- 1o

Q6- At

wE

Teachers’ Feedback Form ,Session 2019-2020

Subject: Jcto ?

trdo you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of

e witaa F L e a argasn s Y et & for s 37
Wa 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%
ardo think that the course makes students employable? sma @zt 7w wraa # fr a7
% 3-50% 4-25%

rdoyou think that the course added value to professional skills and life

oot v v o e Gt e S e @t § we sy 8
3-50% 4-25%
are you s (with the facilities and support system of college?/metfaramema

7w e i faery vige &7

2 / 3-50% 4-25%

dovou tl at the college contributes to social upliftment of
1w * o e wETa % At Seur # dna da
/ 2 3-50% 4-25%
<l obji ol curriculum well defined? @ wrgumn & wea 3t g w6t
ol 3-50% 4-25%
ers geta ¢ time for the letion of syllabus during 2 e
o 1 & for watw awe e 82
3-50% 4-25%
P y '
i su r both slow and fast learners?/ @t urgasew 35T sfieft 3 & nfa
i f 3?7
Vi 3-50% 4-25%
\%d
ks

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Parent Feedback Form, Session 2019-2020

Parent Name- rv. Bisran flaw

Course 6. A

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of
day?

310 Pl T Had ¢ b Herfaarera & I e S aTen uieusH S 1 SR & forg
e @7

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% W
Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable?
I FET aw A9 § F g7 F oEt B QSR F g gear 2
1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50% y‘
Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life
skills?
319 gl dh drad & areawd A 9 e iR Sfraw wlerer F e s #

1- 100% 2-75% y% 4-25%
Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college?
TEIfaeey @ gl ok guid Rien oy fban Tqp &2

1- 100% 2-7! 3-50% 4-25%

N

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social upliftment of
community?

T FEl aF @rad § B Ao WA & TS Seune i e & ¥

3/1’60% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/37=0 FHT@

i

Signature

Student Name- Wanng iy uiq

L



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govy, Degree College Kapkote
Alumni Feedback Form, Session 2019-2020

NSt T

Q1- How far do You think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day

mmémma%%ﬂaﬁamﬂwmmmwmmﬁm%m
Rifa &2

1- 100% 2- 759\6/ 3-50% 4-25%

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50%/ 4-25%

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community
mmwméﬁﬁﬁawtmmﬁmma

1- 100% 2- 7%%/' 3-50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3rs LiECs

L/

Signature

©

FATE- AR, fi-263642



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Student Feedback Form session ~J0 20— 20321

This questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards
curriculum, learning and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept
confidential and will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the studies.

Name ("-ﬁf‘-w_ dﬁéVﬂFather NameSlﬁ' m%ate: §-10203

Course B.A. Semester - 1% WS'" semester

1. Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/feaT®+ &% fa

UIGASHH G UK UTaashH e geivefiyuf o ’
Toagreat ex:em/msaa\?s/ Mot at all) 190@ )
Moderate/ H&H

Very little/ 9§ &8

2. Was the entire syllabus is completed in time /a1 RT UrSashH THY Uy [T Bl man "
To a great extent/ BT 8¢ a6 fot arall ) (55t a9) P

s

Moderate/ Huiy Very little/ 9gd &1

3 The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ TTSTh ¥ URifiTe &
3R MBI F U B P T &

To a great extent/ HTH! §G dd

et at-elld | Boger ST

Moderate/ HeqT Very littl ©H

4- The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ UTSAHH Gl
ST ISR &l o GG & fore s faam man 22

To a great extent/ FTH! E A

Mot et clt/ Degfes o5&
Moderate/ HEIH, Very little/ SIgd &H
5- Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-

content etc. are used by most of the teachers while teaching/&ﬂgﬁiﬁ Rreror weras
HEH), UTaR @rge UefeRr, d9-<iene, Heel- iy, €-dee ofe @1 Sudn siftemie

e Rieror & SRE Hd €
O
To a great exteny/ T 82 A%_~ ot ,,hui/,&g?r/ o )
Very little/ §gd &7

Moderate/ HeTH

Offline Feedback forms filled by students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents 2020-2021

for overall personality development gf the

6. The teachers guide the students ¥
student/Rieie BT B Y e AT ¥ fer ol & uwfcrﬁﬁof d,ﬁ:{/gofd i
To a great extent/ FI0I §C Eﬁ"\/ N &

e Very little/ S§d &4
Moderate/
7- The internal- assessment and evaluation p%ocess is fair and unbiased/ 7
W ' fep wifgpaT e AR e oy ey

L

To a great extent/ FIP8G a'{ﬁ/ N + (d ,&?;./

i Very little/ S§d P4
Moderate/ H

e in extra-curricular, co-curricular

aqr ot 3 farg sefed

8. The teachers encourage the students to participat

b
activities/R1&f® BT B TIGUR, He-UGTHH fafafirat

i a great extent/ FHI T T~ ot at alt) @@ M 2

Very little/ T§d @1
Moderate/ H&AH

nts updated about the latest developments in the

Wmﬁmkm/mﬁﬁmmﬂﬁﬁ

9. The teachers keep the stude
subject/area of knowledge. R

TG B
Yes &/ Noﬁi/

10.Any other suggestion to improve quality of education in college

g R 8 O G R 1 9 9R19 bula 1 05t0ngn



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Teachers Feedback Form
Session 2020-2021

Name: %‘PAWWW V)?/'—y‘g\ Subject: ECDY?D””’%

QI-How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of
day?

1- 100% 2-75% 3- SO%\/q 4-25%
Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable
1- 100% 2-75% 3 so%/‘ 4-25%

@3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life
skills?

- 100% 2-75% " 3-50% 4-25%
Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college?
1- 100% 2-75% X 3-50% 4-25%

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of
community?

1- 100% 2- V 3-50% 4-25%

Q6- Are aims and objectives of curriculum well defined?

1- 100% 2- 7536/ G 3-50% 4-25%

Q7- Do teachers get adequate time for the completion of syllabus during semester?

1- 102%/ 2-75%

Q8- Is curriculum suitable for both slow and fast learners?

1- 100% 2- 75;%/‘ 3-50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3=g LEICE
)
=2l

Signature

3-50% 4-25%



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Parent Feedback Form, Session 2020-2021

Parent Name- Mxy [ huwao " Sh\\\ h Student Name- SQ‘V\ Yos ’\l' =] h‘d«!'

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day
31U Pl T Hrad § b AeTiremera 421 favar o aren UTewem oo @t sRevel & R
RIS 87
1- 100% 2-75% 3-50; 4- 25%
Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable
319 FEi TF WA § B q@ B oEt B AR F AT awer g2
1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25
Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.
I FEl 7F W ¥ qrerEE & 9 e 3R e Fhr #F e e
1- 100% \2/75% 3-50% 4- 25%
Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college
weTiaeer @ At iRk guré Rrew @ 3y frad Ty &
1- 100% 2-75% 3-5 4-25%
Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community
3 FEl T WA & FoS wHE F awfes e #F derer dar ¢
1- 100% 2-75% \3/50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3+d qoa

“BhowanSinglo



Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. Degree College Kapkote
Alumni Feedback Form, Session 2020-2021

o
Name- 7

MATel B

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day

mm@mﬁaﬁ%%wﬁmﬁ&mﬁmaﬁmwmﬁmﬁ%m
UifT 87

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 509f/ 4-25%

Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable
mﬁm@aﬁ#ﬁ:wﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬂmw%dmma?

1- 100% 2- 75?6/ 3-50% 4-25%

Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.
mﬁmﬁ??%m#tﬁmmmmmmmﬁmmél

1- 100% 2- 7.5/% 3-50% 4-25%

Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college
eI 1 gl oii Tt Reen & oy e wige &

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4- 25%
—

Q5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community
mmwm%%ﬁmmtmmﬁmm%

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%
g

Any Suggestion/31=g g

Signature

gk
A

JOE0 R, FIHE

FATE- ArTeR, fUA-263642



Offline Feedback forms filled by Alumni and Parents 2021-2022

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post Graduate College
Kapkote, Parent Feedback Form

Session 2021-2022

Parent Name- ‘; 3'; ]% S 9 Sﬂi [< Student Name- \75 ; (AR Sp2 &
Course l@ A

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day
0wl e T & b weiaeTery § 4w fehar ST arer reEshH S B SRl P 1Y
T 87

1- 100% 2-75% 3-50%- 4-25%

Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable

.mﬁw%ﬂmﬁ%%waﬁgamﬂ;‘,mw%vfmimg’)

1 100% 2-75% 3 4-25%

Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.

mﬂiaﬁﬁﬂ??ﬁ:m?dammmammmm#qmm%\
1- 100% 2-75% 3-50% 4-25%

Q4- How far are you satisﬁedjwith the facilities and support system of college

Terfae @ gRiersl R gaid Rien d o i e 87

1- 100% 2-75% 3- 50% 4-25%

Q5- How far do you think that the college ¢ i to social Upli of ¢

ma‘m;ﬁﬁw%%¢mmamﬁmmmﬁmlmam%

1 100% 2-75% 35

Any Suggestion/3=d F#1E@

4-25%

7es



@,

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. P.G. College Kapkote
Alumni Feedback Form, Session 2021-2022

Name- W\‘}@'\_—_

Q1- How far do you think that course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of day

1Y BB T e ¢ (o FeTfaaerg & 921 fahar ST arer UreusH e # St & g
rifie 27
1- 100% 2-75% 3- soze/ 4-25%

Q2- How far do think that the course makes students employable

39 FEl g% Wad ¥ B oag S o & QSR & @9 @A 87
1- 100% ZvW 3-50% 4-25%

Q3- How far do you think that the course added value to professional skills and life skills.

1Y g 76 Wred § B oremmE F R S HR] shaw Fiee # g sher 3

1- 100% 2-7\5%/ 3-50% 4-25%

Q4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college

weIfdaTeE @t gl ok Ut R § oy fpad dqp &2

1- 100% 2- W 3-50% 4-25%

Q@5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social Upliftment of community

1T FE T Ared § B FAS e & geniew seun # A dar @
1- 100% 2-739/ 3-50% 4-25%

Any Suggestion/3=g qoa

)

Signature

I
@0 w% f9e Rl
TIOEA0 BT, FIhie

FATz- AR, fA-263642



Online feedback of students

The Institute collected Online Feedback of Students through Google form in the session 2022-2023, The responses to Question no. 1to 9 are
provided as link- Responses from Question no.1to 9 Click to View

The screenshots of responses to question no. 10 are as follows
Response in question no. 10

yes

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it/ &1 T IIA TeawHH |
To caa ded e, AG  d pudl aary Hmare college Mai aik llibrary honi chahie badi si Jahan ham Shanti se padh saken

48 responses

Yes some personality development courses must be added to enhance the attitude of the student towards
modern literature era.

No

Na

Nhi Ha
Nah ki
an Nhi

&

Yes
Yes

Ni
Every thing is okk

No
No it's fine

Online Feedback of students collected in the session 2022-2023


https://gpgckapkote.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Students-feedback2022-2023.pdf

E 2022-23 Students Feedback on Curriculum [ Yy Al changes saved in Drive

>0

L Type here to search

25 docs.google.com/forms/d/1T9bZq0_5t0r6dhtX8tV3RvtlIkDmLaS8tMu9cZuBMgPk/edit

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post
Graduate College, Kapkote Students
Feedback on curriculum

/Academic Session 2022-23

R 7 U o» Y
This questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards curriculum, learning
and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and will be used as important
feedback for quality improvement of the studies.

Email *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Name *

=1} :-. G ﬁ e Ei ! l Result

G )

d ©® o ¢



Feedback Form of students 2022-2023

Too
S.No. Som Very Little
Question agreat Moderate| e
extent Wha
t
1 Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course
2 | Was the entire syllabus is completed in time
3 | The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge
and Skills
4 : : . -
The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability
5 Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi- media, e-
content etc. are used by most of the teachers while teaching
6 | The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the student
7 | The internal assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased
The teachers encourage the students to participate in extra- curricular, co-
8 | curricular activities
9 The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developmentsin the y N
es o

subject/area of knowledge.

10

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it




The Institute collected Online Feedback of Students through Google form in the session 2021-2022, The responses to Question no. 1to 9 are
provided as link- Responses from Question n0.1t0 9 - Click to View

The screenshots of responses to question no. 10 are as follows

B & idad & o9 &1 6l T4 ©, Teumd & Sifaiad fodl U8 {59 &1 997 gF1 e ey oEt
1 U UTSTHH S T Y e et 7 gai 31 THeR Sua $s o Tt

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it/ &1 3T adg= UreaHy o

T FawE e €, A E A pn S TTeTEH § Fafia R % arem & 4 iR ofie Sy 5% 59 5 UreTsH Uei o TRy |
62 responses

) Ha

Nhi qu

Ha

Students want to sit inside the library because it is very disturbing to study outside of the library....we want

" S
o this as soon as possible !

" There is a lot of disturb to study out side....many times the classrooms engaged....so we want to sit into
i 1

%1 89 9 UIousH & 56 Seaa I6d & the library !

e O FIE ST WA T o o &

31 A UIeTsHH | §H S5d UIEd § = 3 e

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it/ @41 39 AT gieasha o
P gqara died 8, dfa 81 dl pudr Said
62 responses
Yes we need some spaces give in library for self studies.
Jo
SR SEE e UM 91y ST Hie 1 dface S0 o 98 Oihe Saial S 999 o S1ueit
T 3R =X 9= 5 Sru-ar T =ier o1 Sfacsa U O 98 =is Saial e 99 o S1gEi
Na
Nahi
Nhi
Shiksha ke shetra Me Adhik se Adhik protsahan Dena chahie

Some changes our education is very important. Now we can anything .


https://gpgckapkote.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Students-Feedback-2021-2022.pdf

Online Feedback of students collected in the session 2021-2022

a Students Feedback on Curriculum [J Y¥ Al changes saved in Drive P ©

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Government Post Graduate College, Kapkote,
Students Feedback on Curriculum,
session 2021-2022

This questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards curriculum, learning
and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and will be used as important
feedback for quality improvement of the studies.

Email *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Name

Short-answer text




Questions in Feedback Form and options 2021-2022

Responses

S.No.

Question

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some
what

Very
Little

Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course

Was the entire syllabus is completed in time

The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills

The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability

Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are
used by most of the teachers while teaching

The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the student

The internal assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased

The teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular activities

The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the subject/area of
knowledge.

Yes

No

10

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it




The Institute collected Online Feedback of teachers through google form on curriculum of NEP2020 in the session 2022-2023

The Responses are as below-

Online Teachers’ Feedback

Online Feedback of Teachers 2022-2023

Timestamp

Username

2023/09/10 6:36:57 am GMT+5:30

rajubisht1974@gmail.com

2023/09/10 6:47:36 am GMT+5:30

suyalmamta®@gmail.com

2023/09/10 6:50:33 am GMT+5:30

dr.pawankumarjha22@gmail.com

2023/09/10 6:51:21 am GMT+5:30

suyalmamtad@gmail.com

2023/09/10 7:09:41 am GMT+5:30

nutanlohiyal23@gmail.com

2023/09/10 7:29:39 am GMT+5:30

lohiapooja30@gmail.com

2023/09/10 7:55:13 am GMT+5:30

tamtabhagwati200@gmail.com

2023/09/10 8:01:54 am GMT+5:30

baljeetbiling@gmail.com

2023/09/10 8:24:43 am GMT+5:30

kicshialm@gmail.com

2023/09/10 8:26:20 am GMT+5:30

shalinipathak01978@gmail.com

2023/09/10 9:07:59 am GMT+5:30

drdiptilohani@gmail.com

2023/09/10 9:18:47 am GMT+5:30

lohiapoojaS0@gmail.com

2023/09/10 10:04:45 am GMT+5:30

deepikal0negi@gmail.com

2023/09/10 10:11:40 am GMT+5:30

rajubisht1974@gmail.com

2023/09/10 12:06:06 pm GMT+5:30

nutanlohiyal23@gmail.com

2023/09/10 12:09:00 pm GMT+5:30

nutanlohiyal23@gmail.com

2023/09/11 10:13:04 am GMT+5:30

divyaa.paathak@gmail.com




Name Subject al a2 Q3

Dr Rajenndra Singh Bisht Hindi To a great exter|yes /an'{To a great Q4

Mrs. Mamta Suyal Drawing & Painting Moderate/ an®dyes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ ax
Dr.Pawan Kumar Jha Economics Very little/ an-3dyes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ ax
Mrs. Mamta Suyal Drawing & Color Studie]Some what/ anq{yes /an'{Moderate] [Toagreat extent/ aH
Nivedita lohiya Drawing & Color Studie|Moderate/ au*Jyes /an'{To a great Some what/ anea¥as
POOJA LOHIA Home Science Moderate/ an®qyes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ ax
Bhagvati Tamta Political Science Moderate/ au*dyes /an'{Moderate] ~Moderate/ au*anga¥
Dr. Baljeet Sanskrit Very little/ an-3yes /an'{To a great Some what/ anea¥as
Dr Kalpana Joshi Sociology Very little/ an-aves /an'{Moderate] 10 agreat extent/ aH
Dr shalini pathak Sanskrit Moderate/ an*dyes /an'{Moderate] ~Moderate/ an“anga¥
Dr. Dipti Lohani Home Science Moderate/ an®dyes /an'{To a great Moderate/ an*anga¥
Pooja lohia Home Science Moderate/ ap®3yes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ ax
Deepika Megi Education To a great exter]yes /an'{Moderate/]  To a great extent/ au
Dr. Rajendra Singh Bisht Hindi To a great exterjyes /an'{To a great Moderate/ an*“an§a¥
Nivedita Drawing & Color Studie|To a great exter|yes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ an
Nivedita Drawing & Color Studie|To a great exter|yes /an'{To a great To a great extent/ aH
Divya Pathak Hindi Moderate/ an*dyes /an'{Moderate]]  To 2 great extent/ an

Moderate/ an*angay¥




5- Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it

Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it/ &1 3O gdaF Ursg®ma |
$S dcdld 9isd o, dfa 81 dl Ul §did

14 responses
&<t oorepRur ot effAaErd 8
No changes, It is enough.

Please include practical also because drawing subject is not complete without practical. Student must
study practically line and color.

=&t
Ha , books change honi chaiye,
No changes required

Some topics are repeated in the present course like 2181 Us SAfSI® Uithar & =49 | a9 repeated in two
units. It should be correct.

&S s =1 ursusH o sars g =1fey



B Teachers' Feedback on 1st year syllabus of NEP [3J vy @ o

Questions Responses @ Settings

17 responses Link to Sheets

Summary Question Individual

Who has responded?

Email

rajubisht1974@gmail.com
suyalmamta9@gmail.com
dr.pawankumarjha22@gmail.com
suyalmamta9@gmail.com (1)

nutanlohiya123@gmail.com

Feedback Form
Too
S.No. great Some Very
Question extent Moderate What Little
1 Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course
2 Was the entire syllabus completed in time
Yes No

3 The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills of students
4 The curriculum is designed so as to enhance employability of students
5 Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it




The Institute collected online feedback of teachers through google form in the session 2021-2022

Name
16 responses

1 (6.3%)1 (6.3% 1 (6.3%)1 (6.3%1 (6.3%1 (6.3%}1 (6.3%}1 (6.3%}1 (6.3%}1 (6.3%)1 (6.3%)

1 (6.3%}1 (6.3%]1 (6.3%)

0
Bhagvati tamta Dr Rajendra Singh Bisht Dr.Pawan Kumar Jha POOJA LOHIA
Dr Kalpana Joshi Dr.Baljeet Mamta suyal

Online Teachers' Feedback 2021-2022
Timestamp Username Ql Q2
2022/08/26 1:10:09 pm GMT+5:30 |lohiapoojaS0@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/08/26 1:12:41 pm GMT+5:30 [kjoshialm@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/08/26 4:45:02 pm GMT+5:30 |dr.pawankumarjha22@gmail.com Agree Strongly Ag
2022/08/26 4:49:00 pm GMT+5:30 |elbamandrelle@gmail.com Strongly Agree Agree
2022/08/26 5:32:16 pm GMT+5:30 |rajubisht1974@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/08/27 9:03:58 am GMT+5:30 |bhawnajoshi36167 @gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/08/27 12:27:43 pm GMT+5:30 |guptapriyankal513@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly Ag
2022/08/27 12:32:50 pm GMT+5:30 Jdrmunnajosh73@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly Ag
2022/08/27 1:11:56 pm GMT+5:30 [tiwariOObgr@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly A
2022/08/27 5:56:01 pm GMT+5:30 |tamtabhagwati200@gmil.com Agree Agree
2022/08/27 6:02:38 pm GMT+5:30 |nutaniohiyal23@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/05/09 5:20:36 pm GMT+5:30 |baljeetbiling@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/09/09 5:26:20 pm GMT+5:30 |suyalmamta@yahoo.in Strongly Agree Strongly Ag
2022/08/09 8:37:41 pm GMT+5:30 |deepikaOOnegi@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/05/10 9:33:27 am GMT+5:30 |shalinipathak01978@gmail.com Agree Agree
2022/09/10 10:15:38 am GMT+5:30 |nutaniohiyal23@gmail.com Agree Agree




03 04 Qs a6 a7 Q8

Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree

Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
Disagree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Disagree Disagree
Disagree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree
Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree
Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Strongly agree |Agree
Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree
Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree
Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree

Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree

Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree

Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree
Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree |Strongly agree Agree Agree

Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree
Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree




a9 Q10
Agree Agree
Agree Agree No
Strongly agree  |Agree
Strongly agree  |Agree K
Agree Agree
Agree Agree There are urgnt need of more reference books and magazines for all subjects .
Strongly agree Agree
Strongly agree  |Strongly Agree The college library had adequate no. Of books according to old syllabus but the library does not have
Strongly agree  |Strongly Agree books according to NEP.
Agree Agree Due to natural calamity the water connection of college has got destroyed, for long time there is no water
Agree Agree supply which is a big problem. It's leading to dirty and unhygienic washrooms. Administration should find
out the solution and try to resolve this issue as soon as possible
Agree Agree
Strongly agree Strongly Agree
Water should be arranged for the college soon
Strongly agree Agree
Agree Agree
Agree Agree All things are good
Teachers’ Responses
S.N Strongly
o. Question agree Agree Disagree
1

The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning outcomes

2 | Coverage of the syllabus is possible in the stipulated time

Sufficient reference material and books are available in the college library for the topics mention
in the syllabus

4 | The course / syllabus of the subjects increase interest knowledge perspective in the subject area

The college has given full freedom to adopt new techniques strategies of teaching such as group
discussion, seminars and learners participation

The environment of the college is conductive to teaching and research




The administration is Teachers friendly

The college provide adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for upgrading their
skills and qualifications

Toilets /Washrooms are clean properly maintained

10

The classrooms are clean and well maintained

11

Suggestions




Alumni/ Parents Online Feedback Forms

The Institute collected Online Feedback of Alumni, Parents and Other Stakeholders through Google form in the session 2022-2023, The responses are

as below-

Feedback of alumni, parents and other stakeholders2022-2023

Timestamp

Username

Name /an" an¥an®

2022/08/27 11:31:49 am GMT+5:30

itsmahibora777@gmail.com

Yogesh singh

2022/08/27 11:36:39 am GMT+5:30

kamaljoshi2460@gmail.com

Bhanu Prakash Joshi

2022/08/27 1:33:49 pm GMT+5:30

chandrajoshilS90@gmail.com

Chandrawati joshi

2022/08/27 10:39:51 pm GMT+5:30

jeewankapkoti686@gmail.com

Jeewan Singh Kapkoti

2022/08/28 1:01:22 am GMT+5:30

pawankoshyari@gmail.com

Pawan Koshyari

2022/08/28 7:28:40 am GMT+5:30

bhawanagariyagariya@gmail.com

Bhawana gariya

2022/08/28 11:15:46 am GMT+5:30

beenakapkotil@gmail.com

Beena kapkoti

2022/08/28 11:37:59 am GMT+5:30

yogeshkapkoti9@gmail.com

Meharman singh

2022/08/28 11:42:32 am GMT+5:30

pinkeygariya@gmail.com

Puran singh

2022/08/28 11:44:36 am GMT+5:30

karishmabisht@gmail.com

Karishma bisht

2022/08/28 12:20:38 pm GMT+5:30

rajnigariyal234567@gmail.com

Ganesh Singh

2022/08/28 2:46:42 pm GMT+5:30  |govindidevigovindidevi@gemail.con]Govindi devi
2022/08/29 7:32:43 pm GMT+5:30 sapnaaryabl@gmail.com Lalita devi
2022/08/29 9:35:57 pm GMT+5:30 sapnaaryabl@gmail.com Lalita devi

2022/08/30 3:46:33 pm GMT+5:30

gariyageetab@gmail.com

Geeta gariya

2022/08/30 4:10:27 pm GMT+5:30

poojajoshil254@gmail.com

Mr SHANKAR DATT

2022/08/31 9:10:35 am GMT+5:30

kartikkannu2@gmail.com

Kavindra Singh

2022/08/31 9:17:10 am GMT+5:30

nitinsoragee@gmail.com

Nitesh singh danu

2022/08/31 9:22:36 am GMT+5:30

danumanoj386@gmail.com

Manoj singh danu

2022/08/31 9:31:05 am GMT+5:30

mamtakorangalbb@gmail.com

Mamta

2022/08/31 10:56:38 am GMT+5:30

yogeshkapkoti9@gmail.com

Meharman singh

2022/08/31 4:31:26 pm GMT+5:30

lakshmijoshi834@gmail.com

Lakshmi joshi

2022/08/31 4:31:27 pm GMT+5:30

joshilakshmi412@gmail.com

Lakshmi

2022/08/31 10:38:43 pm GMT+5:30

harishmehra.89@gmail.com

Harish mehra




2022/09/07 3:33:48 pm GMT+5:30

nirugariya39@gmail.com

Nirmala gariya

2022/08/07 5:27:50 pm GMT+5:30 kgariya789@gmail.com Kiran gariya
2022/08/07 5:29:36 pm GMT+5:30 kgariya789@gmail.com Kiran gariya
2022/09/07 5:39:17 pm GMT+5:30 nishabisht345678@gimail.com Nisha
2022/09/08 5:34:24 pm GMT+5:30 korangabhumikaS@gamail.com Bhumika koranga
2022/09/12 5:42:54 pm GMT+5:30 tanujaaryatanujaarya310@gmail.cof Tanuja
2023/03/01 11:48:31 am GMT+5:30 |rajashahi83@gmail.com Rajendra singh
2023/03/01 1:43:02 pm GMT+5:30 chandrajoshi1990@gmail.com Chandrawati

2023/03/01 2:35:48 pm GMT+5:30

deepikapandey5728@gmail.com

an | a¥€an?ans anean’ ameay

2023/03/01 5:00:25 pm GMT+5:30

pawan.mehra.4555@gmail.com

Pawan Singh mehra

2023/03/01 5:08:45 pm GMT+5:30

pawan.mehra.4555@gmail.com

Pawan Singh Mehra

2023/03/04 8:16:18 pm GMT+5:30

jaggushahi777@Gmail.com

Jagdish singh shahi

2023/03/04 8:28:29 pm GMT+5:30

imkm44@mail.com

Kanchan mishra

2023/03/04 8:34:56 pm GMT+5:30 shahikiran1107 @gmail.com Kiran shahi
2023/03/04 8:36:37 pm GMT+5:30 rawatlaxman1988@gmail.com Laxman Singh rawat
2023/03/04 8:37:49 pm GMT+5:30  |anandsinghbora03@gmail.com Anand singh
2023/03/04 8:38:23 pm GMT+5:30 happymehra2525@gamil.com Harish singh mehra
2023/03/04 8:39:21 pm GMT+5:30  |chandrajoshi1990@gmail.com Chandrawati
2023/03/04 8:40:32 pm GMT+5:30 aithaniriya@gmail.com Riya aithani

2023/03/05 8:09:06 am GMT+5:30

neerajbhatt215@gmail.com

Neeraj Bhatt

2023/03/05 9:47:21 pm GMT+5:30

Upadhyayk12345@gmail.com

Kiran upadhyay

2023/03/05 9:50:41 pm GMT+5:30

Jwwwgovind263632 @gmail.com

|Govind singh kapkoti |




Mobile no. far®a¥aqyou are faatd(l a2 a3 04 as

9756554961|Parent/an...aH 100% 100% 100% 5 100%
8958386589|Parent/an...aH 75% 75% 100% 5 100%
5917740335|Alumni/an?ay 5% 100% 100% 5 100%

75%

75%

75%
7895885729 Parent/an...a4 75% 75% 75% 50% 5%
5027316156|Alumni/an?ay 50% 25% 25% 100% 100%
54107 17736|Alumni/an?ay 5% 50% 75% 75% 75%
5411389048|Alumni/anH?ay 15% 50% 25% 50% 100%
7248160116|Parent/an...aH 75% 100% 75% 75% 100%
8828357176|Parent/an...aH 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
9458894927|Parent/ax...aH 100% 100% 75% 100% 100%
8279460121|Parent/an...a} 75% 75% 75% 75% 5%
9411709493|Parent/an...aH 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9058438304|Parent/an...aH 100% 100% 75% 100% 75%
9058438304|Parent/an...aH 100% 5% 100% 100% 100%
7579273268|Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 75% 75% 5%
2456761901|Parent/an...aH 75% 75% 75% 75% 100%
5456337607 |Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7060864112 |Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7417099680|Other Stakeh 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8449789248|0ther Stakeh 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7248160116|Parent/ax...aH 100% 100% 100% 50% 5%
8979002480]Parent/an...aH 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8979780996)Parent/an...aH 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5568858081 |Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8077390027|Parent/ax...aH 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7300641205|0ther Stakeh 15% 50% 75% 100% 100%
7300641205|Alumni/an?ay 5% 50% 75% 100% 100%
7457034354 | Alumni/an?ay 50% 25% 75% 75% 50%




8279570567|Parent/an...al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
72173595756 Alumni/an?ay 50% 75% 75% 100% 75%
8171062661 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 100% 100% 100% 100%
5917740335]Alumni/an?ay 100% 75% 75% 100% 75%
5410985560 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 75% 100% 100% 100%
5012342210 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 75% 100% 100% 100%
5012342210]Alumni/an?ay 75%) 75% 100% 100% 100%
8126543290 Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 75% 100%
5837563863 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 75% 75% 100% 100%
5760356683 | Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5412344543 Alumni/an?ay 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8355826228 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 100% 50% 50% 100%

847508320 Alumni/aH?ay 50% 5% 75% 100% 100%
5917740335]Alumni/an?aY 100% 75% 75% 75% 100%
8355834830 Alumni/an?ay 75%) 75% 75% 75% 75%
5012510215 Alumni/an?ay 25% 25% 50% 100% 100%
8751414011 Alumni/aH?3) 50% 75% 100% 25% 50%

8979239629]Alumni/an?ay

75%]

50%

5%

50

T
A0

75

(T4




No
Na
No

New apporchunity and callage new sellebus adding this collage and with scolarsheep achivment.
And
Have facility of college furniture etc.

Everything is good in college

TIAA # FEid WeusH faaiial &1 Hoa aurde 31 YeH B3 § Geadl ¢dl & | Afdedl S I T8l &
Eicifl

Ni

Thanks &



Feedback of Parents/Alumni and Other
Stakeholders

B I U & T
Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government P.G. College Kapkote

Email *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

MName /AH *

Short-answer text




S.No Question 100% | 75% 50% 25%

1 | How far do you think that the course offered in the college is
relevant to the needs of the day

2 | How far do you think that thecourses make the students employable

3 | How far do you think that the course added value to your
professional skills and life skills (for alumni)

4 | How far are you satisfied with thefacilities and support system of
college

5 | How far do you think that thecollege contributes to social
upliftment of the community

6 | Any suggestion

























